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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAI\t\ 
FAI'v\ILlES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Tw-o Copies) 

IT.D 025";<gC]O 

~.#---------------
1-1.71.: Y __ N. ___ _ 

The purpose o-f this -form is to identi:fy persons vho are or vere -formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibiJ..ity -for U.S. 
admission 'Via the Orderly Departure Program can be estabJished. 

1.. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ___ L-::-'-A-'-:-fv1 ______ _ 
Last 

/ 

C HA I\{I-( 
1\ 

l\fuoN 
Midd1.e First 

Current Address: ,~ Luu. VAN LiEf ) \/iNH - LONG- ) cuw- LONG, ViETNAfV1 
Date o-f Birth: 05-:28 - J9J9 Place o-f Birth: LONG. CHAU) V(NH-LONG-;'JiEjNIU 

Pre'Vious Occupation (be-fore 1.975) coloNEL) CHiEF DE SJftFF, DiV(siO(\J,;(.1. OF 
(Rank & Position) r- r I I IN FA-I'J1"RY 

2. TIME SPENT IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From~~ O~-/9 7£'"' To 0;2. - 13 -I q rs g 
Years: 1.;( Months : 09 Days :_-.l.Ot.....,7L--_ 

I 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: __ B~A--=e::...;.H-,--_--,T_t1,--i,--_--=-:L-::I:'kM,---,-____ __ 
Name 

Address and Te1.ephone Number J 

4. NlJ.iES OF RELATIVES!ACQUAINTANCE3 IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Te1.ephone Number Relationship 

5ACH T. LtJ fvI Sis TeR.., 

-R' ( I CHA-NH Lfttvl BF. 0 TtteR 

!J6-HfA ~[AA.f Lfhtl BI? 0 tffE:R... 

LiE-e. T. i..J+,'v" ~sTeR. 

I-f you are eligib1.e to -fi1.e -for the appl.icant under Category I o-f the ODP criteria 
and have not -filed an A-f-fidavit o-f Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
A1.so, persons in the U.S. vho are el.igib1.e to petition -for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form I-130 must do so. 

DATE PREP ARED: _---=::.0...1-1 ~/ :<=-.!..I./-(-/.!......</ 1L...J'l'--=O'---_ r , 



Page 2 

). NAl'>1E OF PRINCI?AL APPLICA:1T (?A): NGrON cHANH- LA-fV1 
--~~----~~~~~--~~~-----

(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

NoNE 

. 

. 
1 

! 

I 
I 

DEPENDENT I S ADDRESS' : (if different from above) 

N/A: 
I 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



1 

'-.. 
January 24. 1990 

• FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PR$SONEkS ASSOCIATION 
HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington. VA 22205-0635 
(703) 560-0058 

1\ / /\. 
SUBJECT: Register Mr. NGON CHANH LAM (IV # 252890> as 

a POLITICAL PRISONER. === 
and 

request zor your help in speeding up the process oz 
his immigration to the U.S.A. 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I am registering my brother, Mr. NGON CHANH LAM, as a Political 
Prisoner, who were zormerly interned in re-education camp zor nearly 
13 years. Also, I am requesting zor your help in speeding up the 
process oz my brother's immigration to the U.S.A. 

On my brother's behalz, I submitted the 1-130 zorm on July 20,1988, 
and I have a zile opened with U.S.C.C. on January 19, 1990. 

The zollowings are enclosed zor your review: 

o two copies oz the POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION zorm 

o two copies oz the INTAKE zorm (MAU DON VE LY LICH) 

o a copy oz the POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION zorm 
issued by U.S.C.C. (United States Catholic Conzerence) 

o a copy oz the AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP issued by U.S.C.C. 
oz Orange county. Calizornia 

o a copy oz the zirst page of the two letters zrom the 
the EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA in Bangkok, 
Thailand, providing the rezerence number (IV number) 

o a copy oz the 1-130 PACKAGE submitted on 07-20-1988 

Please help us in speeding up the immigration process zor my brother, 
and please register him as a Political Prisoner. Thank you very much 
zor your time and consideration. If you have any questions, please 
zeel free to call me at (714) 768-1545. 

Sincerely, 

iLtl~ 
/~ ./ 

Ms. Bach Thi Lam 
27655 Sweetbrier Lane 
Mission Viejo, CA 92691 

Enclosures 
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NF~E (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORl-! (:'tlC 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 
A 

LA"'! 
/ 

C-HAN H 
Last (Ten Eo) Middle (Giua) 

Of) i<8 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (:.lam) 

Male (Nam): Fe!Ilale (Nu): 

go.:.) 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): X Married (Co lap gia di=h) : ---
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

POLITI~~ PRISONER (Co Ia tu nhan tai VN hay khong): ~ (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): OS-=- 06- 117;-T.o (Den): D;(. -13 -J9 g,5? 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: " NAM - I-+A 
CAJ'A..P (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : CoLoAi el 
) 

IN FflrN lAY 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ __ ~ ____________ ~ _____________________ __ 
VN AR...~ (Quan doi VN) RE.nk (Cap bac): J:AJ FmVTRY CdoNF..L 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (chU€ vu): C mEt::: VF. r;:. 'ltfF' Vil/;';;,,}., #,5. 

OF IAJttJ..tV7Rj D~te (nam)': ) 1Cfl' 
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): ~(Co): X-

IV Nurnber--:"(-"'S-o-"'-h-o--s-o""") -: :(i),J P 9 0 
No (Khong): 

NU~~ER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~AJ~Q~N~e'-_~~~_~~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day eu chi ti, 

, ) I 

N&~ & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

It! r; . BAC J.i T. LA- {t" 

I / 
u.s. CITIZEN (Quoc tich HOa-KY~:_ ~(Co): ~>c~---

.J / 
No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nha~ tai V~) : __ ~~~~;~s~/~~~~R~~-_________ __ 

13 . J t ~L----. r:..., \ 
NAME & SIGNATURE: ACM, TIti Wl _~v ,/ V1cfJ 7&£-1 ~4C; 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF +NFO~ANT -
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

• f. . 

I 
Of " , --, --.,-----------------------

Day r2{(jg ay) 
19 PO DATE: 

Month (Thang) Year (Nam) 



NAME OF DE?ENDENT/ACCOMPAN~ING R~:A~I7~~ 

NONG 

',-I 

DE?DTDENT! S S . ("::'1 a-; :t .... "'Ie,...,e""t ..:...:.. -'-.!. - •• r ,...,"'''' - """'C" - ) .. " . .dU C!.!..oo \I C' 

7 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

=,7-=:r."':': - _ ... ~ -". 

\ 

- . 
~ " ..... ~. 



NF~~ (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTJ...KE FORM (:'tiC C:c;: :es ) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 
J\ 

LAfvl 
/ 

GHAN/4 
Last (Ten Eo) Middle (Gi'J.a) 

Of) eZ8 
Month (Thang) Day (~~gay) Yea:::- (~am) 

Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): >( ~a:::-=ied (Co lap gia di=h) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNp~'1 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

0<. Lllu 
(... 

VAN 

---

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): ~ (Co) ~ No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): os-- 06- J1ZST.o (Den): D;i. -J3 -VI ~.;r 

" PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: NAfV1 - J+A 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : CoLoM E: L 
) I I 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~_~ _______ ~_~ __________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): :::tN F-1+1JTE.Y CciONF.L 
VN GOVERNl-1.ENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (ci1U£vu): eft-ifF lLf: (},tltfF ))iVi5icl,?:~ 

. O~ I";F4NTRY Da:ce (nam)': ) /976-
r r r f 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): ~(co): X 
I V Numbe r--;""( S=-o----:h-o-s-o-:") -: !<.':L:< ,y! 0 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~~~}~Q~~~k'-__ ~~_~_~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti, 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : t /;< L lill V/N LiFT TI.!t' - X,4 
'" } 1- 1 I I ,i • 

\/ifJlj - ~QtJG} TiNf+ Cdu - LOIvG VitTNA-f.] 
J I 

Nh'1E & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao t:::-o): 
/~l ~ , B,4 C !-1 T- LA- (L I 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich HOa-KY~ :_ ~ (co): ~ No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lie~ he voi tu, ~r:::. tai VN) : Sis 7t:.R. -

NAJ.'1E & SIGNATURE: ]ACM, TH--i Ltrtvl-6{v~ ([Ii) 7GR-I:;-lie; 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF +NFORl-1~NT 

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: Of 
Month (Thang) 



. 
# J , , 

:. NAME OF PRI~C:?A: A?PLICAN~ 

NAME OF DE?ENDENT/ACCOMPANYI~G R::::.~.~rr= ~':'" O? ::-:-~r~ ?c:",:,.:: :'!':::::? ~(' -- - ---- ..... -v - . 
:-' .. ~ . 

NONE 

I . 
I I I 

I I 
! I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 
I I I 

I I 
i 

I 
I 

i I I 
I I 

DEPENDENT'S A~DR~SS . ( i "" a' i ""~, e Y' e ,., ... • _J.. ...... ..:...!. _ .J.v from c.:::ove) 

lJ/i+ 
/ 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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NATIONAL OFFICI 

MIORATION AND REFUOEE SERVICES 
11121MS1ACHUS11TS AVIIItM. N. ••• WASHlMi'TOft. D.C.2000S 

./I.HaI TIIa: 710 122 1184 ATTII: MIS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persona who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 80 that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be establ iahed. . 

Applicant in Vietnam LAM 
Last 

CUrrent Address V:< 
I 

I;,.. 

l!lu VA-tJ 

Nsoes of Aca:.11Ipanying Relatives/DepefXtents 

AIOND 

Ti.E Spent in a Re-education campI Dltes: Fran 05"- Ob -lq7~ O,.?-J3 -/JJ\P 
~ of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.S. 

REIATIQlSHIP 

. ~ . 

Address 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the COP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (lOR), you are encouraoed to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in vietnaa 
on INS FoI::IIl 1-130 ~ do so. 

USCC Form D 
(12/84) 



, 'CH'ARITlES DIOCESE OF ORANGE. N,f.~r,flJl~ OFFICI: 

~~1~?{~~MENr SERVICE IT~ 112 MICRATION AND Rm=UGEE SERVICES 
':.05 BROOKHOllOW. SU 
:Ai'IT A t\NA; CA 92705 

1112 "'~ AV;:{IUI. H.W •• WASHINOl'ON.0.1:.2OOOI 

OOI:€RLY I:€PARlURE POCGlVIM' IVlEnWl) 

AFFIfYl.VlT OF ru:LATIOOSHIP i 
DIOCESE OF Q&AtJ 6-6 ,CA i 

LA tvl Tf+i 'i3A.-CJt Pilalel (HaM) UN) i r 1 ~ 17J>.R.. I, -Y,finr lif'"cille Given (Mxk) , 

,'h"o;l!:essl Ii.-;{,~c;- SWeeT8R,'eJ?, UJ. J t1i.rS!QN \J 1£j!J
4

' Qk--4-:(-'-W- i 
~r Stroot i CWnty/qIty State ~1P Q;di I 

o.ta of Ilirthl Q9 - /.£ - ;; 7 PIlice of Birthl :rtN -AN.'J 1l~1tJAl1Nationallty, VrqNIWlf:l!? l 
U1t:! of Entry to U.S.: b. 5'_ 0 S" - Iq 75" ry FraIII(oountry/camp) fjuq C.dAFrre. i 
HI Al~en Re9istration N'.nberr I if applicable) A- 21 - tt & t - ::'6' (J . q' . 
l~al Status I Parolee Pel:lll!lOOnt Pnsident ' u.s. Cith:en ,X 
fly H;lt\lrallzation Certificate Nunbert I if awl1cable) ,1I1:{J777 

. '."': 

scx:nrn II 

I Qm fili~; the Affidavit for the following reIativcs still in Vietnam.to Come the united 
~.:,.s~'J'" Ul">1er th", OI:derly IEparture Pr:c<;lra:l\ (oa?). . 

e>f !VI I-!H Il:oth aloos) 1-151 or ____ 1-551 lPet:'llBllel'lt 
nt C'At,ffli" aTtached. '----

. !-!:l,' (1):rni·;)rant vi~ Petition) for each of my relatiwls) prior to ,{)2_ 
""'~JiltHg the Affidavit -X- yes no. If yes, date BUbaittedl o;z..aO~J7cltk1 

.:',r..proved C _ . ... • _ • • 

If you are filing this affidavit for parsons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as former 
U.S, employees/ persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975r,political 
pri900err or hnerasian, please o:xnplete the information 1n Section III and IV. 

SEX::TION III 

The following are perSons in Vietlll'lm k.no\..'1'1 to me and who may be eligible to e~ter the U.S. 
as a former U.S. gover:rrnent employee or close Associate to the U.S./ political pdaoner/ 
Asian-Ame:c lean: 

NaIro of PrincIpal IIppHcant DateZpla~ o~ Birth Relation (if any) Address In VIetnam' 

------------ -- ---'-----------------

U.S. QJ\I'ElDIENI' EMPtmEEI rescruPTloo Of' P/ISt ASSOCIATICN lof applicant) 

u.s. Cloverrrnent l'qency =:::-___________ Iast Title/Grade 
Name/l?\:)9itioo of supervIsor I -------

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN C01PANY CR <FGANlZATIcth 

U.S. Canpany, Q:)ntractor, l'qency, OI:t;lanizatioo or fbundatioo 
Last Title/Gradel / Name/Position of supe--rv.,-l""so=r-------,Z---

EMPIDYEE OF VIETNIIMESE ~mr (prior to 1975) I 
Vi61NAM&$f:! ARVlY L 

Ministry or Military Unit 1>1'{iSiotj .:it oJ Ll~r:t Iast Title/Grade ectotJ'G I CtHez: Of $fI\FF 
Name/l?\:)9ition of SUpervisor Lt v&=UtJG: I r#UeRAL ' _ 

.FClRMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN Il£-El1JCATIoo CAMPI 

Waa time spent in r-e-«lucatioo canp? Yes K No _ tetel fran OS:Ob-117$.O O~-12-1"88 

I"OIlMER sruoorr IN U.S. CR I\BJnI\D ttII£R U.S. 00IIERtK:NT SfCtlSORSHIPI 

School '-;:;:===--=""-;=T71r:=~--- Location Type of Degree or Certificate -----------,. ------
Date of flttlloymant or Traini09:-::-fT.ran=-_-_-_-"T-"'-:::~_,:-'C'-_.:-:::-__ -,.,._:.----,E::c:o,.... _-_-_-_ -_ -_ -_ -.,...-----,..,,;;;:;r--~~;~---

(oonth/year) (month/year) 

ASIAN-NlERICllNSI Si091e Married Hale 
FUll Name of the ft:)therr Address I 

Fanale ___ _ 

FUll Name of the u.s. Citiz.an Father (if kno.mll -------------
His CUrrent addressl __________________________ _ 

SEX:'TIoo IV 

D\TE Of' BUml RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

1 

--?--II!".,--r''?----- Subscribed aoo sworn to before me this 4day 0 _ 19.i:d 

,above infonnation is true to the best of my koowl~. ~ 

Your S 9 ature . /J) ~ 
. (J:.~i'/~My O:mnission Ex res Ii'id 

~ ............ ~O~F~FlC~'A:':'L"':"S~.ii signature 01. No~c 
CEliNE V. fR('I~ST 

NOTARY PUC:UC· CALi; ,)~4;A 
0R.lP,,'3E COUlfl"Y 

.... I" 

"I' " 

usee Form A 
I ... "vl "',,'" l' IA4 I 

.~ .. ," .: 



.:~ 

mbassy of the United States of America 

B~lkok, Thailand 
X5 JULY lQ'89 

LAM iHl BACH " 
Reference: IV '2S:2:~cto 

LAM CHAtJH NGQt.JU) 
near Sir/Mad ... : 

We have received your approved immigrant visa petition(s) or your application for 
f-.fly reunification for your relatives in Vietnam and bave opened a file for 
it/them. An IV file number bas been assigned for quick reference purposes. All 
cases are filed by their IV number, and not by name. Please mark their IV number 
(five or six digits) on all documents and correspondence you send to us. Also, 
tell your relatives in Vietnam their five- or six-digit IV number and ask them to 
use it on the envelope and on any documents and correspondence they may sene us. 

If you receive more than one IV-number for the same relatives, please notify this 
office immediately so that we can advise you of the correct IV number to use, 

Following is a list of documents which are usually needed to complete our tile, 
Vietnamese civil documents are available from the local authorities in Vietnam. 
Before we can agree to accept your r.elati ves from Vietnam as ODP candidates. we 
alUst have these documents: 

A copy of your birth certificate, and the birth certificates of everyone :n the 
case, along with certified English translations. 

A copy of the marriage certificate of each person who is married (if there was a 
previous marriage, we will also need a death certificate or divorce decree to show 
the marriage was legally terminated) along with certified English translations. 

Copies of your pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards, and copies of the 
pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards of each person. If either of these ID 
cards is not available, please inform us of the reason. 

A photo of each person, if available. 

A copy of your I-94 or 1-551 ("green card"), or the nWllber of your naturalization 
certificate and the date and place of issue (do not photocopy your naturalization 
certificate) . 

You should collect these documents and send them to us. If you have already submitted 
some of these documents, you may wish to forward copies of them again to ensure that 
the copies will be included in our file. Return address labels may be enclosed for 
your convenience in seDding the documents to us. 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should encourage your 
relatives to apply for Exit Permits. Ye must stress the fact that even when our file 
is caaplete, whether or not your relatives will be permitted to depart will depend 
on the Vietnamese authorities. This office has no influence over decisions by these 
authorities regarding the issuance of Exit Permits. Therefore, all efforts to obtain 
Exit Permits must be made by your relatives in Vietnam. 

ODP-1P (0409f: 11/86) 



Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United SI,' 'e<~ ,J/ A 11 n~'i 

Bangkok, Thailand 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV( s) Z!i28'10 (1../}1'7 tfllJ/V/-I N(.O/V), which the ODP 
received on "2'2 ~,~'f> 'i'l We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
r~ceived your corr~spondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File revi~w for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the OOP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
OOP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(l093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy- Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



f 
July 19, 1988 

27655 SweetBrier Lane 
Mission Viejo, CA 92691 

Attention: 1-130 Unit 
U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service 
Western Service Center 
P.O. BOl< 73016 
San Ysidro, CA 92073 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I am asking for your humanitarian consideration for my brother, NGON CHANH LAM, 
to come to the U.S.A. as a refugee. He was held as a prisoner in Vietn~mese 
ReEducation Camps for nearly 13 years because he was a Former South VietNam 
Colonel. Can you give priority in considering his case ? 

I believe that his life and security are threatened. Therefore, I am applying 
for Family ReUnification. My brother cannot submit any applications to the 
Vietnamese authorities for Exit Permit if he request to leave VietNam as a 
Former South Vietnamese Colonel. And, the Vietnamese government would probably 
consider for an Exit Permit if his reason for leaving VietNam is Family 
ReUnification. 

I have enclosed the following documents of my brother, NGON CHANH LAM: 

1) The 1-130 form with all questions answered 
2) The copy and sworn translation of his Birth Certificate 
3) A recent picture of my brother 
4) A copy and sworn translation of his Release Certificate 
5) A copy of his Report Certificate 
6) A copy of my brother's letter requesting that I immediately 

help him (in leaving Vietnam) 

The following items are my enclosed documents: 

1l My original Certificate of Naturalization 
2) A recent picture of myself 
3) The copy and sworn translation of my Birth Certificate 
4) The copy and sworn translation of my Marriage License 

I have also enclosed a check of $35 (check f 1264), and a stamped, 
self-addressed envelope for a returned fee receipt. 

Your consideration for my brother to come to the United States is greatly 
appreciated. 

Ms. Bach Thi Lam 

Enclosures 



U.S. Department of Justice (INS) " Petition for Alien Relative OMS No, 1115-0054 

DO N,-, WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINII4G OFFle ... .;NL Y 
Case 1011 

Action Stamp FeeSlamp 

All 

j 

G·28 or Volag II , 

SectIon of Law: 
o 201 (b) spouse o 203(a)(1) Petition was llIed on (priority date) 

o 201 (b) child o 203{a)(2) 0 Personal Interview 0 Previously Forwarded 

o 201 (b) parent o 203(a)(4) OPel.O Ben. "A" File Reviewed o Stateside Cliteria 

o 203(a)(5) o Field Investigations o 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM CON: 
O' 204 (a)(2)(A) Resolved o 204 (h) Resolved 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. The allen relative III my: 2. Are you related by adoption? 3. Old you gain permanent residence through adoption? 

o HusbandiWlle 0 Parent ister 0 Child o Yes ~ No 0 Yes )( No 

B. Information about you 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

LAM 
2. Address (Number and Street) 

/Town or City} 

. 3. Place of Birth (Town orCityj 

" TAN- AN 

(First) 

'BAeH 

(State/Countryl 

(Middle) 

TI-H 
(Apanment Number) 

(ZIP/Postal Code) 

(State/Country) 

VieTNAM 
4. Date of Birth 

(MoIOay/Year) 
5. Sex 6. Marital Status 

o Male 

04 - r g -lq3:r)( Female 

7. Other Names Used Qnduding maiden name) 

N/A 

)( Married 

o Widowed 

8. Date and Placa of Present Marriage (if married) 

'0 Single 

o Divorced 

la/II (/q57 ViNI-LLONG \Ji£TNAfv1 
10. AUen Registration ~umber (il any) 

11. Names of Prior HuabandslWlves , 12. Date(s) Marrlage(s) Ended 

N/A 
• 

13. If you are a U.S. citizen, complete the following: 

My citizenship was acquired through (check one) 

o Birth in the U.S. 

)( Naturalization 

!V/A • 

Give number 01 cenificate, date and place it was iSSUed 

st. (AuL. MiNNeSoTA 
) \I \~8777 • 03/10/8:1.. .. , . ) , 

o Parents 

Have you obtained a certilicate of citizenship in your own name? 

o Yes 0 No 

If "Yes," give number of certificate, date and place it was issued 

148. If you are a lawful permanent resident aUen, complete the following: 

Date and place 01 admission for, or adjustment to. fawlu! permanent residence, 

and class 01 admission: 

N/A 
14b. Old you gain permanent residant status through marriage to a United 

State. citizen or lawful permanent llISIdent? 0 Yes X No 

C. Information about your a.Jien relativ~ 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

LAM 
(First) 

NGoN 
(Middle) 

eHANl-\ 
2. Address (Number and Street) 

o/J- Lu.u VAN 
(Apartment Number) 

(Town or City) (StateJCountry) (ZIP/POSlal Code) 

eu.u- loNG- Vf5TtJAM ViNH -LoNG-
3. Place of Birth (Town or City) 

LON6eHAU 
4. Date of Birth 

(MoIOay/Year) 

05-~-lq~Cf 

5. Sex 

)( Male 

o Female 

7. Other Names Used (inc:tuciing maiden name) 

NIA 

(State/Country) 

ViN HLoNG- J Vf&TNAM 
6. Marital Status 

o Married )I.. Single 

o Widowed 0 Divorced 

8. Date and Place 01 Present Marriage (if married) 

N/A 
9. Social Security number 10. Allen Registration Number (if any) 

N/A N/A 
11. Names 01 Prior HuabandsJWIves 

NIA 

13. Has your relative ever been in the U.S.? 

o Yes )( No 

14. If your relative Is currently In the U.S., complete the following: 

He or she last arrived as a (viSitor, student, stowaway, without inspection, etc.) 

N/A 
ArrivaVDeparture Record (1-94) Number Date arrived (MonthiDay/Year) 

rV(1, N/A 
Date authorized stay expired, or will expire as shown on Form 1-94 or 1·95 

NIA 
15. Name and address oi present employer Qf any) 

N/A 
Date this employment began (MonthiDay/Year) 

N/A 
16. Has your relative ever been under Immigration proceedings? 

o Yes X ~o Where W/It When NjA 
o Exclusion 0 Deportation 0 Rescission 0 Judicial Proceedings 

INITIAL RECEIPT AESUBMlliEO RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Rec'd Sent Approved Denied Returned 

Form 1-130 (Rev. 02·28-87) N 



c.' (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. USI huabandlwl1e end all children at your relative (if your relative is your husbandlwife, list only his or her children). M A 
Name Relationship Date of Binh Country 01 Birth 

17. Address In the Untted States where your relative Intends to reside 

(Number and Street) (Town or City) (State) 

18. -yOur relative's address abroad .I ...J / 

(Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) (Country) 

(Number and Street) (Country) 

vr£r.NAM 
To 

(Name) (Apt No.) (Town or City) (Month) (Year) (Month) (Year) 

21. Check the appropriate box below and give the intormatlon required tor the box you checked: 

X Your relative will apply tor a visa abroad at the American Consulate in ____ ]j~A~N....:!...;G~I<~Q..t:..l.J.<-'l...-----T.J.....l;:H!:!A...l.Ii:-..!L".=!_A-..!...:..N:.t])=-__ _ 
(City) (Country) 

o Your relative Is in the United Statea and will apply tor adjustment of status to that of a lawfUl permanent resident in the office of the Immigration and 

Naturalization Service at IV/A .If your relative is not eligible for adjustment of status, he or she will 
(City) (State), '/ I'L 

apply for a visa abroad at the American Consulate in ---------L~7-'/..L jrr--l:--______________________ ~ 
(City) (Country) 

(Designation at a consulate outside the country of your relative's last residence does not guarantee acceptance for processing by that consulate. 
Aceeplancels at the discretion of the designated consulate.) 

D. Other Information 
1. 11 separate petitions are also being submitted for other relatives, give names of each and relationship. 

2. Have you ever filed a petition for this or any other alien before? c: Yes No 

If "Yes," !illve name, place and date of filing, and result. 

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penaitks: You may, by law be imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering into a 
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10,000 or imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and wi!lfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or 
usi"9 any faise document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
I certify. under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, that the foregoing Is true and correct. Furthermore. I authorize the release of any 
Information from my records wh1::h the Immlgratkln and Naturalization Service needs to determine eligibility for the benefit that I am seeking. 

Slgnature-_4b:"'----F-__ ...-"'------- Date _°_1-4-/4-1-1-1 ct-'-+/....L..ltJ..!...::8'-"'.8 __ Phone Numbe ........ ;::-......,7 __ ~ ____ _ 

Signature of Person Preparing Form if Other than Above 

Volag Number ____ _ .- G·281D Number _______ _ 



NOTICE TO PERSONS FILING FOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED LESS THAN TWO YEARS 

Pursuant to section 216 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, your alien spouse may be granted 
conditional permanent resident status in the United States as of the date he or she is admitted 
or adjusted to conditional status by an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both 
you and your conditional permanent resident spouse are required to file a petition, Form 1-751, 
Joint Petition to Remove Conditional Basis of Alien's Permanent Resident Status, during the 
ninety day period immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was 
granted conditional permane~t residence. 

Otherv'lise, the rights, privileges, responsibilities and duties which apply to all other permanent 
residents apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident 
is not limited to the right to apply for naturalization, to file petitions in behalf of qualifying relatives, 
or to reside permanently in the United States as an immigrant in accordance with the immigra­
tion iaws. 

Failure to file Form 1-751, Joint Petition to Remove the Conditional Basis 
of Alien's Permanent Resident Status, will result in termination of 
permanent residence status and initiation of deportation proceedings. 

NOTE: You must complete Items 1 throl\gh 6 to assure that petition approval is recorded. 
Do not write in the section below item 6. 

---_ ................................................................................ . 
(Middle) 

CHANH 
(First) 

NGoN 
1. Name ot relative (Family name in CAPS) 

LAM 
2. Other names used by relative (Including maiden name) 

N!A 
3. Country of relative's birth 4. Date 01 relative's birth (Month/DaylYear) 

05/ c2. 8/ ; 9d.9 Vf5TNA-M 
(Middle) I fL Your'oho" .. numb"r 

nt! 
5. Your name (Last name in CAPS) (First) 

LAM 'BACH 
Action Stamp SECTION 

o 201 (b)(spouse) 

o 201 (b)(chlld) 

o 201 (b)(parent) 

o 203 (a)(1) 

o 203 (a)(2) 

o 203 (a)(4) 

o 203 (a)(5) 

Reillilve Pelliion Card 
Form .. '30A (Rev. 02·28-17) N 

DATE PETITION FILED 

o STATESIDE 
CRITERIA GRANTED 

SENT TO CONSUL AT: 

CHECKLIST 

Have you answered each 
question? 
Have you signed the petition? 
Have you enclosed: 

o The tiling fee for each petition? 

o Proof of your citizenship or lawful 

permanent residence? 

o All required supporting documents for 

each petition? 

If you are filing for your husband 
or wife have you included: 

o Your picture? 

o His or her picture? 

o Your G·325A? 

o His or her G-325A? 



Act No. 259 

Of the fifth of September, nine~een 

fourty four No. 351 of nineteen 
fourty four. Judgement on the request 
rectification of the act of the Civil 
Status of the first jurisdiction. 

The court of the First Instance of 
VinhLong, based on the Indochinese 
Civil Katerial in the open cour.t of 
the fifth of September, nineteen 
fourty four, holding in the law-courts 
of the said city at eight o'clock in 
the morning and presiding Sir Morice 
P!"~sident Bourgeois,Public Prosecutor, 

It' v 1\ ........ and Tran-van-Lieu, the Court Clerk, 
gave the following judgment: 

. in these grounds: 
publicly based on the Indochinese 
Civil Material, in the request and 
by the first jurisdiction. Order 
the rectification of the following 
civil acts: •••.....••. 

Act 20 of the birth certificate of 
Lam-Chanh-Ngon declared on the thirtieth 

A ,.., 
of Kay, 1929 at LongChau (VinhLong) 
under number 259, in the sense that 
the mother of L~m-Ch£nh-NgBn is named 
~' ",/ '1 

Tong-th~-D~c, and not Tong-th~-Du~c ..... 

a I R T H C E R T I FIe ATE 

1============================================= 
IFuil name of child 
ISex of the child 
IDate of birth 
IPlace of birth 
IFull name of father 
IAge 
1 Profession 
1 Residence 
IFul1 name of 
IAge 
I Profession 
1 Residence 

mother 

IRank as married wife 
IFul1 name of Declarant 
IAge 
1 Profession 

U}m-Ch~nh-Ng~n 
Male 
May 28, 1929 
LongCh~u Maternity 

1\ ". .1 Lam-Chanh-Tr'.;:c 

Teacher 
'I I. Thieng ,guc 

T8~g-thi-Duoc . . 
Cultivator 
Thiang ,gJc 

·as=th! -BiGn 
22 years old 
Nurse 

1\ I Residence LongChau 
IDate Declared May 30, 1929 

", v IFull Name of 1st Witness: Tr.n-van-Phvng 
IAge 46 years old 
1 Profession Vaccinater 
1 Residence LongCh~u 

".. .) 2 IFuil Name of 2nd Witness: Tran-van-Vi 
IAge 34 years old 
1 Profession Vaccinater 
1 Residence LongCh~u 
1============================================= Registrar In-Chief, 

signed: illegible Established at Vinh-Long Village,~ay 30,1929 

Viewed for certifying the signature 
of the Board of Director of LongChau 
Village below. 
Vinh-Long, November 15, 1958 

Declarant, 
·f)(j:' thi - Bi~n . 

State-Civil Officier, 
Cao-v~n-Vinh 

Witnesses, 'l­

PhVng and Vi 
For identical extract. 
LongCh~u, November 15,1958 

Po. Representative of the Administrator, 
(signature illegible with seal) 

Off icier of the Civil State 
(signature illegible) 

PHAN TONG TRllac 
Certified exact : Board of Director, 
(signature illegible with seal) 

A / 
Viewed bv us, CHAU-TU-PHAT, President of the First Instance Court 
PhongDinh, for certifying the signature of Mr. Huynh-v~n-Th~, 
Sworn-In Translator of said law-courts, affixed opposite./­
Cantho, April 25, 1975 

For exact translation. 
Cantho r April 25, 1975 
SWorn-In Translator, 
The (signed) 

The President, 
(signature illegible with seal) 
CH~U-TU-?HAT 

_ OJ A. 

Huynh-van-The 

==============================================:::===========:========:==:=======:=========::== 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE. 
I undersigned, Theresa Bach-Yen Ngoc Doan, that I am a competent translator of this Birth 
Certificate, and that the translation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

Fi :" r: :;3 D ST:(,~, iiON 
NC'.':',R'f PI;:L::: - C.:L:::CR~:IA 

C;; ":GE ::::':;;Tf 
r"I'J c~~m 0"" ',ros "'I '7 1 ceo • ...IUI, .... A,. ~ ....... - -I I "V"I t 

T~Jh~o~~ 
:z1C;!c£ Subscribed and sworn to before me on 
/ '/ 

tdZ ~~~ 
NOTARY PUBLIC 



~7"--~~~~~ ______________ ~ ________ ~ __ ~ ______ ~~~ ____ ___ 
.;~.'. :., .. ~.(. .-.. --.-----.....:...:...:..:..=::...::....:..-~:.;:;.:;;:::::: 

., 

. '. ':.ff; 7-,r--~:~.¢~,c::=r..'"""''''~q::''''!.~.A~I.~------~-----:-----------:----_~:,:: 
.. l{.·., L 1; f .\ ~cte ~q:'2!9 .. ) IrA ISS A N ~ E ! 

- i. ,-----------~---~-----------------____________ ! , 
~ ./ . .clJU caq S~ptembre mil aeur r ',. ' 
. G1at quaronte. quatre .No 351 110m et'pieaom de l' e~raRt L8m-Ch3ah-.N,8~ '1 
. de mil aeur cent qunroate SeXe (lei t -~nront Mascula i 
:~ quatre. Ju,emeaf sur rfQu31re '. '~ I 

.·jrectiticdioA d octe d Etot 1 Date de,: ~Qi~8QllCe Le 28 lEai 1929 ' 
· . I Civil premier reS8ort. , r Lie u de' iIloissoace .Kateni te LoncOh8u 

1 Le Tribunal de 1ere 'IT' )1-.t._ " '. 
: hstQA~ de VabLoai. ototuOIlt' . .nOlll ,et,~ p~_om. du pere Lflru-Ohonh-Tr.;o 
: eA ~atiere Civile hdochin.oiaet SOA' a&e~ .' 
! en son audience pub1ique du . S 1;· 
: Chq Septemb ... mil aeur ceat a prot~,ssioa 

: • ql.laronte quatre, tenue GU '. , Soa dom}'cile 
.: Falois de Justice de 10 dite i... . , 

ville a huit heures dp math Nom et ~~~aom de 1a mere 
· et a laquelle st'iceaipt , Soa ale'" 
.' '.i.:essieura j,jorice PlI'eside.at . ;I" 
.JioQr'~018 N.1P1st.r~ Publia et': S(1.p~o.nseio. " . OultivQtrice 

· : Tran..:vb .... Lieu cOmmie Grerr1er, t' Sa». ·d.tiltiolle 1 Th1.~, DU~ I 

: Q readu Ie jUIeme.aU auivoat : , SoIl'r"l';;; d" mnriLe ~ ~i 
Far eea motifs:. . ~.. e ... emme .. tJ 'I 

Institutellr 
Thiin, Dtie 
116nr;- thi-Dttcf 0 .. ... \ 

;'1 : St~tuOllt pllbliquement ea Nom ·etpraaom du declol."tUlt: 116-th~-Bib ~ 
'" ", aDtiere ~lvlle Illdochiaoiae, 'Boll ftC. . U ps,I 

.' sur requete et ea premier .. "\' 1 
i ressort. UrdoJlJle lea reati- So prO.f,easioa J Sace remme ,1 

: ticotlo.». des oate,G civil Soil do:.1ieile Lon,Oh6u f~". 

i
' su1vtLIlts : ••••••••••••••• . ~ . . 

::: ?o J.ct~ de aOiS8aRCe LiUn- r Dote 'de ladeclorot1on :}O lAor 1929 
. . f·· .. Oh::mh-NGon dresse 1e treate • 111' t .~ . .t. ... P ,; . 
::3~J,;:d 1929 n :x;.0IlCObSu (VabLoJl.I)· .,o.m e rrl:llllom du ler tt\moi .. : Trr:m-Vl:ln- h'fn& ,of! 

.'. :~;"'+'IOOU8 1e numero 259. e. ce seas' Soa a,e : 46 Ol1S, 1 

~',:.'::~~:~i~~~p;~l~~re~~:_~~:~~~N!:: J So prot~ssiOa . : VaeciJaateul."'~·' i .... >, ~f~~Jl&,:,"~h*-DtttC..... ••• •••• ••• J Soa domicile : Lon,Ohiiu ! 

" '''I~ _____ Grerr er ..ea.Jlhef. '~~ ... vI r' ,j. , :'1' ':";":-~91pe ·:""'1J.1ifiib1e ;:'1""':: ~a-:~:"'=~i~~~r~al.?e'~_O:.La~'~~VAIL- ~""""""-=i:-l 
';':rPour transeriptio. coarorme. : SoJl8&e,"'" '?4- 1,QJls" ,'\./ 
. ,L911:Cq,pu .'le 16,Avril 1945 I So. pl'O.te.81oa ; Voccuoteur i! 

'.;~;':j ~ . O~!f~::::~!~"ibi. 01vll, :_~:_~~::=: _______________ ~~~: __________ ~: 
· c.:, Vu pour Ulolisation de In Foit dll .. v1l1ole de LolJlOhau,le }o-5-19~d 
· 'i-' si:;Dature du Oomite Adm in ie- L'2 Deolar~t, L Orrloier de 1 Etot-Civil, Ii 
. '<';) :-'troUt' ~u v~l~~Je,!iJ'! .~~~OhQl;1~5 ... th~-BUll . Oao-vb-Villh Les T6m'l1a.CJ. ' 4 
.,'. c1 .. de 880 US. ~ ..' J I FhY4. V;1 ,h__ ; 
,; l .. -~Iab-Loali' le 15-11-1958, .. T ~.""" ,: i .~~po • .''Le D6~a'u.e Admiai,traUr,.' i,' ..... ~ .• <''1,ti' . 

. ~. 1 .. (sl:DDture illisible aveo onchet) .; 
:. i J Four extra1t ·'co.tone. t' 

"I'Lo~Cbau, le 15-p-195.8 " 
. ,: L Otrlcier de 1 Etnt Civil, 

". JI (slpature ill1sible) 
, . PRAN TONG mt.f~ . 

.. J OertirU e:x:nete : Comi te Administratir, 
.' ~ I (s1ca nture il1isible ove,C !cachet) 

".1 I Vu POl." Nous, OHlU-TtJ-PUAt, --------: .. --------­
·f.: 'j Prhideat du Tr:lbuaal de lel."e Iastaacel 

", de PboJlCDiah, pour U,alisotio. de 10 !' 
I si&aoture de iI. HuYnh-VIn-The, hterpr~;te 

I
· A,88e1'11lPlte dudi t ~ibUJlOl, oppo st\e Cl-ct9atre .1-

· .',. , 1 ~ 25-4-1975!i . 
'., 'j " ~~ , RESID::mT, 

' .• ,1 7..'<:'/' ~ / I 

, : S:. v ./, !/ It 
.J i i r.l-! AtU".iM . / I'(t,~ .. - ~;.~ 

.•.. ;.11 . (. ;; TU-
PH1T l', . 

. ' { ..... 1)-.,' ___ .-' 0..... u 
. :'~ .. ; ...... IN!il.l. ~, .. ,. 1: 1 

'~',; "" '--.~ ;.', 
, ~ ..... , .1 

',. -;, 

I 

Pour traduction contorme. 
O~tho, l~ 25-4-1975 . 
L IDter~8ermlPltt\, 

c= . -
HUYnh-vb-Thi 

{ 

: ; 
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- ~ . 

- INTERIOR DEPARTMENT 

Camp: NAM HA 
No.: 148 GRT 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIS~ OF VIETNAM 
Independent - Libe~al - Happy 

SSHLD : a a a 7 - 7 8 - a 2 6 7 - 2 

Form No.091-CLTG. 
enforced conforming to 
official correspondence 
No. 2565, November 21,1972 

C E RTF I CAT E o F R E LEA S E 

According to circular No. 996-HCA/TT, 31-5-1961 of Department of Public Security 
Execute sentence, decision to release No. 60, February 04, 1988 

of: INTERIOR DEPARTMENT 
Now provide 

Full name of stucent: 
the release document to the person named below: 

J\ / J\ 

Customary full name 
Secret full name 

Lam Chanh Ngon 

Birth date day ---, month year 1929 
Birth place Vinh long 

TC: 48/25/11 Nguye~ tr~i, C~n tho, H$u giang 
Registered residence of the person before capture: -------
Convicted Crime Colonel: Chief of Staf! of Division 21 of Infantry 
Date of capture 6-5-1375 Judgement: TTCT 
According to decision, sentence No. day:--- month:--- year:--- of:---

Sentence increased 4 times, total 12 years ----months 
Sentence reduced ----times, total ---years ----months "'.... \ Now, after return, dwell at: 48/25/11 Nguy~n t~ai, C~n thd, H~u giang 
Judging on the re-education proc2ss: ---------

Since coming to the camp, no sign of bad intentions yet 
Labor: guarantee the daily labour and the level of contract assigned 
Study: regular participation, respcnsible in well receiving the lessons 
Internal regulations: no grave erroneous offence yet 

Imprint of right index finger 
1\ / 1\ 

of Lam Chanh Ngo~ 
Cardinal numbe~ of na~e: 1127 
Established at : C? 
(imprint) 

Full name, signature 
Person provided with document 
Ngcn (signed) 

February 13, 1988 
(sicnature and seal ille~ible) 
COLlj~~EL LUU-VAN-HAN 

======================================================================================== 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANG~. 
I undersigned, Theresa Bach-Yen Ngoc Doan, that I am a competent translator of this Release 
Certificate, and that the translation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
PHYLLIS D STr:A TTO:--J 

flOTARY PUCi..IC - CAU;'CRN!A 

O~;rlGE CGmlif 
My cc: .. :.. ex~ircs JUL 27, 1990 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 
I 

~.~d!~~Z?~ 
NOTARY PUBLI C '. 
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REPUBLIC CF VIETNAn (TRANSLATION) 

SUPREHE COURT GRAFT OF THE COURT OF THE FIRST INSTANCE OF VINH-LONG 

Extiact of the register of the birth certificates of T~n-An, 
Vinh-Long (South Vi~t-Nam) 

Year: 1937 Act No. 79 

-------------------------------------------------------------
Full name of the child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Full name of the father 
His profession 
His residence 
Full name of the mother 
Her profession 
Her residence 
Her rank as mar:::-ied wife 

Viewed for the certification of the ,,--. v 
signature of ~r. NGUYE~-VAN-L~C, 

Sworn-In Translator, near the SAIGON 
ADMINISTRATION COURT, affixed opposite. 
Saigon, April 23, 1975 

L~H-TH!-B~CH 
Female 
September 18, 1937 
T~n-An 
LSm-Ch"nh-Truc 
SchoolTeache~ 
T~n-An Village 
TB~g-Th~-f)Jc 
Herchant 
T~n-An Village 
First rank 

For identical extract. 
'" Vinh-Long, September 19, 1972 

Registrar In-Chief 
NGUYEN-VAN-BINH (signed and seal) 

FOR IDENTICAL EXTRACT 
Saigon, April 23, 1975 
SWORM-IN TRANSLATOR 
Luc (Signed) 
NGUYEN-VAM-LUC 

The SECRETARY GENERAL of the COUNCIL oi STATE 
DO-NGOC-TOAN (signed and sealed) 

=================== ========== ====:=============== ========================================= 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COmITY OF ORANGE. 
I undersigned, Theresa Bach-Yen Ngoc Doan, that I am a competent translator of this Birth 
Certificate, and that the translation is true and correct to the best of my kncwledge and belief 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
PHYLLIS D STRATTON 

NOTARY PUBLIC - CA!.IFORNIA 

OR.".J'IGE courm 
My comm. expires JUL 27, 1990 

~~~...:....-:...v~ 
boan 

7b-c/rf' Subscribed and sworn to before me on 
J ; 

4£'u.;. #.~,,) 
NOTARY PUBLIC 



'. 

-
TRADUCT!01i 

GREFFE DU fRIBUNAL DE IkRB INSTANCE DE VIlm-LONG 
-++++++-

Extrait du re~istre des aetes de naissanee de ~an-!n~ 
VInh-Lonc (Sud Viet-Wall)' , , 

Annee 1931 - Acta Bo 79 

, 
~-mI-BACH ·Boll at preno. de I'enfant : 
F·· Son sexa 

Date de naissance 
Lieu de n¥-ssanee " 
Hom et pren01l du pere 
Sa profession 
Bon domie~e ." 
HOIl et preno. de la mere 
Sa profession 
Son domicile , 
Son ranc de :temme mariee 

t eminin 
s ~ 18 Septembre 1937 
z ~an-An 
• za.-clutnh-TrUc • 

Instituteur • z 
I ~,e de ~8n-An 
• on,:-thi-W • 
• Harchanae _ • 
• Villaca de Tan-An • 
: Premier ranc 

Pour extra! t con:f'orme. 

vInh-LanI, 18 19 Septembre 1912 
I.e Gref'f'ler en .chef' 

SiDl: : NGUYh-m-B'Dm 
(et cachet) 

;. --------.... _----..-..-_---------_ ... -" .:-

Vu pout la eertif'1cation .p.e 1a signa~e 
.de H. NGUYEN-VXll-WC, Interprete assermente, 
p;es 1e nIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF SAIGON, appo­
see c1-contre. 

POUR EXTRATICONl'ORME. 
t 

Baicon, 1e ,23 A'Yri.l 1975 

Ll INTERPmE ASsEBMErmf 
BaiCon, 1e 23 A"1TiJ. 197, 

lZ sfcdTAnrE G L 
du CONSE1L Dt 

~~co~ rt4y> ---.:.~-~ tr..y ~-~o 
T~I ~ 

1" - • 

i~!lfrt1~ 1\\{J-\\Y'U \ <1\1 ... 'IlJ a J;d 
:~\:"~ /.~A 

-"""1' /...? 
~~\r'" ,.-

NGu~~-UN-we • 

• 
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SOUTH VIETNAM 

CITY 
DISTRICT 
VILLAGE 

Vrnh-Long 
Ch~u-Th~nh 

" LONG-CHAU 

RE?UBLIC OF VIETNAM 

DEPARTMENT OF VIETNAMESE LIFE 

CERTIFICATE. OF MARRIAGE. YEAR: 1957, MARRIAGE RANK: First 
CITY, SOUTH VI~TNAl'1 

NUMBER: 56 

A ,... 

LONG-CHAU VILLAGE, VINH-LONG 
YEAR: 1957 

============================================================================= , " Full name of husband 1 ~OAN-NG9C-BICH 1 
-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------1 
Place of birth 1 T~n-Kim (ChoL~n) 1 . . 

-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------1 
Date of birth the first of November of 

solar calendar, nineteen 
1 t~enty eight (11/01/1928) 

-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------1 
Full name of husband's father (dead or al~ve) 1 ~oan-Ng9c-Chi (dead) 1 

-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------1 
1 Full name of husband's mother (dead or alive) 1 Nguy~~-Th~-M~a (dead) 1 

1-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------1 
I Full name of wife I L~m-Thi-Bach 
I-----------------r-----------------------------I----------------------------
1 Rank as married wife 1 Principle Wife 
1-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------
1 Place of birth 1 T~n-An (VfnhLong) 
1-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------

Date of birth the eighteen of September 
of solar calendar, nineteen 

1 1 thirty seven (09/18/1937> 
1-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------
1 Full name of wi£e's father (dead or alive) 1 L~m-Ch~nh-TrJc (alive) 
1-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------
1 Full name of wife's mother (dead or alive) TSng-Th~-Dqc (alive) 
1-----------------------------------------------1----------------------------
I Date of marriage I 10/11/1957 
===~=====================~============================ ======================= 

+---------------------------+ 
I EXEMPT FROM CERTIFICATION I 
+---------------------------+ 

( seall 

EXACT EXTRACT FRO~ THE ORIGINAL 
Long-Ch£u, August 11, 1972 
Civil Status Ccmmissione~ 
Phan-Tong-Tru6c (signed with seal) 

Fee 
Receipt number 

======================================================================================== 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE. 
I undersigned, Theresa Bach-Yen Ngoc Doan, that I am a competent translator of this Marriage 
Certificate, and that the translation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
PHYLLIS D STRATTON 

NOTARY PUBLIC - CAUFORNIA 
O:~ANGE COUNTY 

My comm. expires JUL 27, 1990 

J~~--- K~*= (~r n~ 
Tjheresa Bach-lVen N99t: Doan C 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on (ldr ,;>~, /'1 J'i( 

-4-£,tu J ~d~ 
NOTARY PUBLIC 



~ ..... <# 

<' • ,~'NAM-PHAN Vt~r.NAM CONG-HOA 
-~ - . 

G - , ... .... 
. 
" T ' 

• TiNH~~hlonr;~--
BO eOI NGLJOI VI~T-NAM 

.. ".... r" " Qu~N __ ~.hau.J. han b 

XA LONG - CHAU 

"If" 

... f ., - v 1.0 ;::' ,., I" , BON TR CH - Ll)'C SO HON THU NA.M···· yt.,LI._ .. _- BYC_'l..bitt_ 

'XA LONG-CHAU , ilSH VINH - LONG NAM-VI~T 

• , 

'" 
Do1:.H_HGC·-..!_ BicR 

• 

----'----1"" : a y ~ t'--:;:t::-;1-:-12.Jf-}n-~-L-"'1t:'7·~d·~7' -m..Ao ... t;--..... d-ti:-(;-:-In-C-,~1-;i-e-;1c-1-n--:-i;fmc-.-
S;znbnglynlo r1t;?t nCan eh::!...l1 tr~t'!l hai oudi tamll/ll/l;'''u) 

-------
T~n 1,.9 cha ch~ng \S~ng' ch~t pbii noi) i;oa.n-!~~,? e-l!h{ (Chet) 

--- ---1---------- .. _------------ .-
Lc.!.1-'':':l1i- 3aeh . . 

!----------'-------:\---------------------------_.-
'1 __ V_g-_cl_l~_n_h_b_.:I_Y_l_h_u.______ _ ___ , __ ~ cJ-GI:~~ _, ___________ _ 

r,l--- (,./ '! t ~ 
S;anb .~i chi) n;o .L 2.!l-.,Jl , :U1.!.lL onr;) 

1 ____ --- --------t' :ay I;l",iio'i l.;.m thLll(; chin d.lic~'1C lieh n1:!r.1 
Sanb Dgly nao J.. r 't .. 0 

E----------------- ~t;?1J nca..l1 c!lln trtfr:l be. mudi b2.y(lo / ,/l~jl/) 
4 -, .....:. 

T£D h9 cha vg- (s~ng cbtt phi; noil Law-Ghanh- '.irlj.c (:::ion;; ) 
--------------\ .. 

r'n- ,\.' -
lonG-l!1~- jJt.,iC (Son:) 

---------------1-------.::...·-------- ---- .. ---
Ngly ket hAn 11/'0/1 C:::'7 - - - ",.I 

Le pbf---

Bien hi s6~-----

" """, 
..... _--
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',). NAME OF PR~'I?AL APPLIc).~rr (PA) 

Page 2 

/ 

GHANH-
, . on pc.;:;e 1) 

-.; 
,'j 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOM?A~YING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
p.o.. 

NoN8 

I 
-. ... 

I 
,:-, . 

I I .. 

I 
! 

! 

. -~ 

I I 

I I 
I 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(If different from above) 

N/A 
I 

ADDITIONAL INFOru~ATION 

.', 
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